WESTERN EXPLORATION CO., LTD. 000154

{NON-PERSCNAL LIABILITY]

SILVERTON, B.C.
September 10,1955,

lr, Charles C, Starr,
P,0.Box 51k,
Vancouver B.C.
Dear Charlie;

Have yours of the seventh and note that Rose had returned and
that your trip was not to bads

Re your second paragraphe. It has been some time since I figured
returns as per the Trail schedules on lead and zinc, so I am sending you
both lead and zinc schedule at Trail. These schedules were effective in
October 1952 and there have been some changes since, which you will note
I have amended in the schedules attached;lyith zinc at 13¢ per 1lb, my
memory is that we would receive close toSE%Cents net per lb:, and in the
case of lead roughly‘with:¥§ad at 15¢ abéut f5¢ net, Silver I believe you
could figure about 15%'bf£ﬁ£ﬁe market price, However with these schedules
vou will be able to figure it out to your own satisfaction, You might re-
turn these schedules when you are finished with them,

Re Verne licKee; He started work with us in lHarch 1951 and
left our employ December 15th 1952,

There is nothing new to report, With very kind regards and

best wishes to both Rose and yourself,

T
A Home
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e o 413 Granville Strest

\ September 16, 1955

Mr, A. M. 'Ham, Manager ‘
. Western Exploration Co., Ltd : ‘2 .
- 8ilverton, BC - e

"Dear Art:

Your letter of Saptember 10th. enclosing smelter schedules
received, also your cheek of later date. Thank you.

In figuring net smelter returns for the three metals I
had to make certain assumptions which I am none too sure are close
enough to the truth, as follows-

Mill recoveries Lead 95%, Zine 874, Silver 95%
Lead Conc.contains 85% of the Silver, Zine conc.l5% of the Silver
Lead cone. assays 65% Lead, 5% Silica, 10% moisture

* Zine conc., assays 58% Zinc

No Lead 1in Zine cone. pald for
No Zinc in Lead cone. paid for . e :
- No Gadmi?m paid for. No freight paid. (I have no idea of the
rate. .

: My results follow, with your rates from memory in paren-
thesis: A _ '
Net payments:
Lead 9.25¢ per 1b. (10¢).
Zine 5.75 per 1b. (5i¢).
Silver 78.53 per o0z3. (?6 5¢)

If any of my assumptisns are radically wrong, I would be
glad to revise my calculations if you will send me the proper assump%

— %loms. :

. : I enclose a sketeh Show1ng averages of the samples to
September lst., from the Heecla 5000 drift, and the valueof the ore
based on my abovefigures which are supposea to represent smelter pay-
ments reduced to cover everything except minin@, milling and overhead
costs.

Y®urs very sincerely

-
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